

Cold Springs Family Center 18400 Village Parkway Reno, NV 89508 775-657-6388 coldspringsfamilycenter.com Join us on Facebook!



Cold Springs Family Center Bazaars Vendor Registration 2024

Easter/Spring Bazaar: Saturday March 30th (9am-12pm) Christmas in July: Saturday July 27th (10am-2pm) Holiday Bazaar: Saturday Nov. 23rd (10am-2pm) Lights of the Valley:Saturday Dec. 14th (1pm-5pm)

General Information:

- You may register for a single event or all events.
- We welcome a variety of vendor products and try to avoid "duplicating"; however, the CSFC itself does not have a no-competition clause.
- It is your responsibility to know the required permits/licenses for the types of products you are selling. Any food items must be cleared through the Washoe County Health Dept. If a permit or license is required, you must include a copy of your current license/permit with your registration.
- You are responsible for your own sales tax and the reporting thereof to the state.
- Please promote this event through your social media/contacts to make this a successful event for all.

Vendor Space:

- All vendor space is inside except for the July event. Please speak to the CSFC staff if you wish to be outside.
- Vendor Space is 5'x 10'
- You must stay within your designated area. If you go over, you may be asked to purchase another space or remove items to fit in your designated area.

Cost/Registration:

- Per event, per space: \$20 Easter/Spring -Special rate (only); \$30 Christmas in July; \$30 Holiday Bazaar; \$30 Lights of Valley. OR Combo*: Register for all events for \$90 (due at time of registration; non-refundable)
- Add-On Options (per space): Electricity \$5; 1-6ft Table + 2 chairs \$10 (limited availability).
- Payment must be received at the time of registration to reserve your spot.
- Cancellations must be received 2 weeks in advance, in writing. Refunds are subject to a \$5 processing fee. No refunds are granted after the cancellation deadline and are NOT granted for non-attendance.
- Register directly with the Cold Springs Family Center for all events. Cash/Check/CC are all welcome.

Set-Up/Take Down:

Set up begins 2 hours prior to each event start time (Easter: 7am; HB &CJ: 8am; LOV: 11am) You must be set up and ready 15 minutes prior to start times (including your vehicle moved away from the loading area).

- Please plan to stay the entire time; do not pack up your items until the close of the event. You must then be packed up and out of the building within 1 hour of the close of the event.
- You will need to provide your own table, chairs, and items for display. An option to rent tables & chairs for an additional fee is on the registration form.

Vendor Registration Form REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Ten (10) days prior to event or until full

•	any/Bu licable	siness Name						
Contact Name (Last):			First Name:					
Addres	ss:							
Phone #:			Email:					
	indica Il be se	te the type o	of merchand	ise				
If yes,	lease	attach or em	ail a copy to	the Family	e required to se Center (<u>coldsp</u> attending; Pay	<u>ringsfam</u>	ilycenter@g	mail.com)
# of	Eve		Date	Time			+ 2 chairs	Outside Area
Space					(\$5) per space	(\$10)		
		ter/Spring	March 30th	9am-12pm				Speak to Staff
		istmas in July	,	10am-2pm				
		day Bazaar	Nov. 23 rd	10am-2pm				Not Available
	Ligh	its of the Valley	/ Dec. 14 th	1pm-5pm				Not Available
		the following		tration to gu	larantoo my ch			
	Payment is due at time of registration to guarantee my spot. Refunds are granted only with 2 weeks' notice prior to event date minus a \$5 service fee. All							
	requests must be received in writing. Refunds will not be granted for non-attendance day of even							
	I understand the event(s) will take place regardless of weather conditions. There are no options							
	for outdoor space to be inside should there be inclement weather. A refund is only granted							
	should the event be cancelled.							
I	I will donate a raffle prize the day of the event. Raffle sales help support the Cold Springs							
F	Family Center, a non-profit organization.							
my per Cold Sp harmles capacit limited content	son and orings Fass from ies as roto, The ies of this that the	my family me amily Center (any liability we presentatives Board of Direct of the content of the	embers which CSFC) prograph that soever the CSFC ctors of the CSFC in the C	might arise am or event. Cold Spring whether sala CSFC and the and understa	and assume the ridirectly or indirectly or indirectly or indirectly and indirectly and the same and the same administration.	tly as a re ively relead and their it ed, expre of. I certif that it is re rators, ex	esult of my pa ase, discharge nstructors/sta ssively includi by that I am fa my intention b	rticipation in a , and hold ff in their ng, but not amiliar with the by signing this
FOR STA	LY:	Date:		Paid amo	unt:	CASH	СНЕСК	C/C